

b
IT E M NO.53

COUR T NO.11

SECT I O N I X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23857 / 2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04 / 2 008 in
The H I G H C O U R T O F B O M B A Y)

W P No. 630/2008 of

MUN I R M E H A B U B P A L K A R

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

MU K H T A R R A J J A K K H A T I K & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/05 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E H A R J I T S I N G H B E D I
HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E B. S U D E R S H A N R E D D Y

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Navare,Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amol Chitale,Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube,Adv.

Mr. Arun R. Pednekar,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde,Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.
The matter is adjourned.

(Madhu Bala) (Vinod Kulvi)
Sr.P.A. Court Master