

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23857/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2008 in WP No. 630/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MUNIR MEHABUB PALKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKHTAR RAJJAK KHATIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Navare,Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kharde,Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Mr. Amol Chitale,Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counter affidavit may be filed within two weeks.

List in normal course.

(Arvind)
Sr.PA

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master