

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23857/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2008 in WP No.  
630/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

MUNIR MEHABUB PALKAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKHTAR RAJJAK KHATIK & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 30/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anmol Chitale, Adv.  
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

Mr. Chinmoy A. Khaladkar, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent-State seeks more  
time to file the requisite documents.

In view of the above, the matter stands adjourned.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER