

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23857/2008

MUNIR MEHABUB PALKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKHTAR RAJJAK KHATIK & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube,Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the respondent-State that additional documents, as mentioned in the Hon'ble Court's order dated 5.1.2010 have been filed on 22.2.2010.

Registry to verify and list thereafter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar