

§
ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3489 OF 2010

MUNIR MEHABUB PALKAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MUKHTAR RAJJAK KHATIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 21/03/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Satyajeet Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Vinay Navare,Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nirnimesh Dube,Adv.

Mr. Preshit Surshe,Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has
already filed the statement of case.

Three weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file
statement of case.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)

| COURT MASTER

| | (SNEH LATA SHARMA)

| | COURT MASTER