

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3489 OF 2010
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

MUNIR MEHABUB PALKAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MUKHTAR RAJJAK KHATIK & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/10/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Statement of case on behalf of the appellant and respondent No.1 represented through the learned Advocate, Mr.Nirnimesh Dube has come on record.

Respondent Nos.2 to 4, represented through the learned Advocate, Ms. Asha G. Nair have failed to file statement of case within the period stipulated under Order XV Rule 35 of the Supreme Court Rules 1966. Therefore, they are ordered to proceed ex parte in view of the proviso to Rule 35 of Order XV sub Rule 2.

Original record has been received.

No further steps required.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

		(M.A. SAYEED)	
		REGISTRAR	
rd			